

CAPITAL CASE

No. 01-1862

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

JEANNE WOODFORD, WARDEN OF SAN QUENTIN STATE
PRISON, *Petitioner*,

v.

ROBERT F. GARCEAU, *Respondent*.

ON PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS

BILL LOCKYER
Attorney General of the State of California
ROBERT R. ANDERSON
Chief Assistant Attorney General
JO GRAVES
Senior Assistant Attorney General
CLAYTON S. TANAKA
Deputy Attorney General
*JANIS SHANK McLEAN
Supervising Deputy Attorney General
*Counsel of Record
1300 I Street
P.O. Box 944255
Sacramento, CA 94244-2550
Telephone: (916) 324-8610
Fax: (916) 324-2960
Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
ARGUMENT	1
I.	
THE APPLICATION OF AEDPA TO A CAPITAL CASE IS PROPERLY DETERMINED BY THE DATE THE FEDERAL PETITION WAS FILED	1
A. The Express Language Of Chapter 153 Demonstrates The Application Of Its Provisions Should Be Triggered By The Filing Of The Application For Writ Of Habeas Corpus	2
B. The Plain Meaning Of “Pending” Demonstrates The Application Of Chapter 153's Provisions Should Be Triggered By The Filing Of The Application For Writ Of Habeas Corpus	5
II.	
GARCEAU’S REQUESTS FOR APPOINTMENT OF COUNSEL AND STAY OF EXECUTION, AND SPECIFICATION OF NONFRIVOLOUS CLAIMS, DID NOT COMMENCE A PENDING HABEAS CORPUS CASE FOR PURPOSE OF DETERMINING THE APPLICATION OF CHAPTER 153	9

TABLE OF CONTENTS (continued)

	Page
III.	
THIS COURT MAY DETERMINE THE MERITS OF THE CASE BASED ON THE PROPER APPLICATION OF AEDPA'S PROVISIONS	12
CONCLUSION	14
APPENDIX	1

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
 Cases	
<i>Bell v. Cone</i> 535 U.S. 685, 122 S.Ct. 1843 (2002)	5
<i>Blackledge v. Alison</i> 431 U.S. 63 (1977)	8
<i>Brecht v. Abrahamson</i> 507 U.S. 619 (1993)	12
<i>Calderon v. United States District Court (Beeler)</i> 128 F.3d 1283 (9th Cir. 1997)	4-6
<i>Calderon v. United States District Court (Kelly)</i> 163 F.3d 530 (1998)	4
<i>Carey v. Saffold</i> 536 U.S. 214, 122 S.Ct. 2134 (2002)	5
<i>Chapman v. California</i> 386 U.S. 18 (1967)	12
<i>Duncan v. Walker</i> 533 U.S. 167 (2001)	4
<i>Estelle v. McGuire</i> 502 U.S. 62 (1991)	12
<i>Ex Parte Quirin</i> 317 U.S. 1 (1942)	10
<i>Hohn v. United States</i>	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (continued)

	Page
524 U.S. 236 (1998)	4, 10
<i>Lindh v. Murphy</i> 521 U.S. 320 (1997)	1-5, 7, 8, 11
<i>McFarland v. Scott</i> 512 U.S. 849 (1994)	2, 4-8, 10
<i>Slack v. McDaniel</i> 529 U.S. 473 (2000)	2, 6, 11
<i>Williams v. Taylor</i> 529 U.S. 420 (2000)	1, 2
<i>Woodford v. Visciotti</i> ___ U.S. ___, 123 S.Ct. 357 (2002)	13
<i>Yee v. City of Escondido</i> 503 U.S. 519 (1992)	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (continued)

	Page
Statutes	
21 U.S.C. § 848(q)	6
21 U.S.C. § 848(q)(4)(B)	5, 6, 8
28 U.S.C. § 1254	10
28 U.S.C. §§ 2241(b) and (d)	2
28 U.S.C. § 2242	7
28 U.S.C. §§ 2242-2250	2
28 U.S.C. § 2244(d)(2)	6
28 U.S.C. § 2251	3, 5, 10
28 U.S.C. § 2252	3
28 U.S.C. § 2253	3
28 U.S.C. § 2253(c)	6
28 U.S.C. § 2254	2
28 U.S.C. § 2254(d)	7, 13
28 U.S.C. § 2254(h)	8
28 U.S.C. § 2255	3
 Court Rules	
Advisory Committee Note to Rule 4, Rules Governing Habeas Corpus Cases	8
Federal Rules Civil Procedure 3	5
Federal Rules of Civil Procedure (FRCP)	5, 6
Local Rules of the United States District Court, Eastern District	
Rule 81-191(h)	9
Rule 191(h)(3)	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (continued)

	Page
Rules Governing § 2254 Cases	2
Rules Governing § 2254 Cases	
Rule 2	7, 8
Rule 11	5
Supreme Court Rule 14.1(a)	12

Other Authorities

Antiterrorism and Effective Death Penalty Act (AEDPA)	1- 8, 10, 12, 13
Chapter 153	1-10, 12
Chapter 154	3, 4, 7, 8
Chapter 154 (section 107(c))	3, 6
